
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department 

 DATE SUBMITTED:  08/06/2024 

BID NO. 

8073 

BID TITLE 

El Dorado Park Development Project 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Parks, Recreation and 
Community Services  

DATE BID OPENED 

06/21/2024 
BIDS RECEIVED (6)        INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)           ESTIMATED COST:  $1,800,000 

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  OCTOBER 19, 2024 

BIDDERS: CITY AMOUNT BID 

California Landscape & Design Inc. Upland, CA $2,263,000.00 
Urban Habitat La Quinta, CA $2,469,405.24 
Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.  Covina, CA $2,615,950.00 
*Doja, Inc. Ontario, CA $2,982,500.00 
*C.S. Legacy Construction, Inc. Walnut, CA $3,005,774.56 
KASA Construction, Inc. Chino, CA $3,131,000.00 

*Vendors were deemed unresponsive due to providing an invalid bid bond, and providing a Subcontractor with
expired DIR.

BID DESCRIPTION: The Work to be done, in general, consists of furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, and 
incidentals, unless otherwise specified, to construct the Work and complete the Contract in compliance with the Plans and 
Specifications and to the satisfaction of the Director. The Work shall include, but is not necessarily limited to: Installation 
of new ADA accessible concrete walkways, including planting, irrigation, and drainage modifications; Purchase and 
installation of fitness equipment, playground equipment, shade structures, monument signage construction, and accessory 
furnishings. 

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 
   10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

Best Ranking Proposer     Amount of Award 

California Landscape & Design Inc. $2,263,000.00 

COMMENTS: 
The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 
and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Parks, Recreation and Community 
Services Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

Submitted by: Purchasing Manager        Date: 07/19/2024


